15.195. 000 64% 00.00

{, ' SIATE OF KANSAS
- STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
i : WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to: .
g&nt;efcv;;%ﬁ;:bgglmmisﬂnn
f#lt::hl:g?n Iga:llis:j:ding Trego County. Sec. 2 Twp 12 Rge,ﬁ_L (B)Y—— (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWESWEL” or footage from lines_. SE SE SE
' i Lease Owner_Veeder Supply & Development, Co., et 2l
f | Lease Name Hixson Well No._l
! ! Office Address__ Po O, Box 201, Cherpryvale, Kansas
— —_! ————— E'—_"'_ Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
o | Date well completed June 22 19. 53
: { Application for plugging filed June 22 19_53
] ] Application for plugging approved June 22 1953
I I Plugging commenced done 22 1953
: : Plugging completed dime 22 19. 53
— | T 71 |~ 7| Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
[ |
! L If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 18
' ! Whas permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat menced? Yes !
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty, Hays , Kansas
Producing formation Depth to top __ Bottom Total Depth of WGIL_J-I'___LE]-O ' Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION . CONTENT FROM 70 SIZE PUT IN PULLED QUT
8 _5/8 160!

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
e feet for each plug set.

Set plug at 150* with 15 sacks cement on_top of plug = filled to LO!
with mud = plug set at JO! with 10 sacks of cement on plug.

- (If additional description i3 necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor___ 1€ Veeder Supply and Development Company

Address P, O, Box 201, Cherryvale, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Montgomery 55,
Floyd W, Hild (employee of owner) or (WGEEIHHDEEDOE) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.
I {Signature) '\M%W

- Cherryvale, Kansas

. , L (Address}
SUBSCRIBED aNp Sworx To before me this 25th day of dJune R ,19.53
My commission expires July 11, 1956 Notary Public,
24-267E6.5 2.582=—20M
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Farm Hixson

Total ’]‘Jeptg' ]-I.:LOS !
Comtd, June 11, 1953

Shot or Treated
Contractor
Issued

Casing
20 in. 10in
151/2 81/4
121/2 65/8
133/8 53/16

Soil and clay
Sand

Gray shale

Shale and shells
Sand and shale
Shale and shells
Red bed and shale
Anhydrite

Shale and shells
Lime shells shale
Lime and shale
Lime shells shale

Shale and broken lime

Lime and shale

Broken lime and shale

Lime and shale
Lime

Lime and shale
Lime shale chert
Lime _
Lime cherty
Conglomerate
Total Depth

No. 1

Comp. June 22, 1953

Veeder Supply & Development Co.

1S.195.0006%.00.00

-Compmw~ Avirora Gasoline Company -Veeder Supply Co.

Rig D

- Sec, 2 T. 12 R. 24T
Loc. SE SE SE
County Trego, Kansas

Run 160' of 8 5/8" casing, cemented
with 100 sacks cement

Elevation

Production Dry

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formation

0

JH4)

65
600
930
1125
1700

1798
1845
2L95
2560
29L0
3100
3270
3440
3550

3600
3910
3955

1,002

Loos
4,030
4105

Lo
65
600
930
1125

1700

1798
18L5
2L95
2560
290
3100
3270
3440
3550
* 3600
3910
3955
4,002
1,005
1,030
4105

Plugged @ 150' with 15 sacks cement.
Plugged @ L0 with 10 sacks cement.

L0
25
535
330
195
575
98
W7
650
65
380
160
170
170
110
50
310
L5
L7
3
25
75

Tops:

Topeka Lime
Heebner Sh.
Lansing-KC
Base KC
Marmaton L.
Conglomerate
Arbuckle

l—\r;gfﬁiiiﬂ7{FE§1E}_

-
P nnL"

3400
3616
36118
3896
3928
Lo12
4055



